## GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 14 of 2015

## The Town and Country Planning Act (Laws, Volume 16, Cap. 283)

The Town and Country Planning (Muchinga Province Planning Authority) (Membership) Notice, 2015

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *five* of the Town and Country Planning Act, the following Notice is issued:

- 1. This Notice may be cited as the Town and Country Planning Title (Muchinga Province Planning Authority) Notice, 2015.
- 2. The persons whose names are set out in the Schedule are appointed as members of the Muchinga Province Planning Authority.

Appointment of Planning Authority Members

## **SCHEDULE**

(Paragraph 2)

MUCHINGA PROVINCE PLANNING AUTHORITY MEMBERS

1.	Provincial Permanent Secretary	-	Chairperson
2.	Mr. Bernard Mwansa	-	Member
3.	Mrs Vinnes Bwalya Simusokwe	-	Member
4.	Mr. Haggai Chilufya N'gandu	-	Member
5.	Fr. Sefelino Chibesa	-	Member
6	Mr. Ntasuwila Siwale	_	Member

John J. N. Phiri, Minister of Local Government and Housing

Lusaka 19th February, 2015 [MLGH.101/33/11]